
VILLAGE OF MANSFIELD              CONTACT INFO + COMMITTEE LIST             AS OF 8/10/25

BOARD PRESIDENT COMMITTEES

DRAINAGE/STREETS/ALLEYS POLICE
BOARD OF TRUSTEES

WATER LICENSES

VILLAGE CLERK
FINANCE LIQUOR

TREASURER

PUBLIC WORKS TECHNOLOGY EXECUTIVE

ANIMAL CONTROL
PROJECTS/ESDA GRANTS

BUILDING PERMITS

GOLF CART PERMITS

Deena Carico 217-489-4801 ext 5 dcarico@villageofmansfield.net

*Steve Andreae *Jessica Bartley
Steve Andreae 217-489-4801 ext 67 sandreae@villageofmansfield.net Susan Peterson Todd Jones
Jessica Bartley 217-489-4801 ext 65 jbartley@villageofmansfield.net Don Deffenbaugh Susan Peterson
April Manning 217-489-4801 ext 64 amanning@villageofmansfield.net
Todd Jones 217-489-4801 ext 62
Don Deffenbaugh 217-489-4801 ext 63 ddeffenbaugh@villageofmansfield.net *Todd Jones *April Manning
Susan Peterson 217-489-4801 ext 68 speterson@villageofmansfield.net April Manning Steve Andreae

Steve Andreae Todd Jones

Melissa Place 217-489-4801 ext 2 vomclerk@gmail.com
*Please leave voicemail *Susan Peterson *Deena Carico

Todd Jones Village Trustees
Lisa Lehnert 217-489-4801 ext 66 llehnert@villageofmansfield.net Jessica Bartley

Keith Coller 217-489-4801 ext 32 kcoller@villageofmansfield.net *Jessica Bartley *Todd Jones
Corey Isaac 217-489-4801 ext 33 cisaac@villageofmansfield.net April Manning Don Deffenbaugh

Susan Peterson

Shannon Flannell 217-489-4801 ext 4 sflannell@villageofmansfield.net
*Jessica Bartley
Don Deffenbaugh

April Manning 217-489-4801 ext 7 amanning@villageofmansfield.net Steve Andreae

Chief Doug Beckman 217-489-4801 ext 1 police@villageofmansfield.net
Susan Peterson 217-489-4801 ext 68 speterson@villageofmansfield.net

Please direction your questions/concerns to the proper committee and do so prior to the monthly board meeting if possible. It is the objective
of the Board to manage Village affairs for the benefit of all residents in a moral & ethical manner.

tjones@villageofmansfield.net

The Mansfield Village Board meets the first working Monday of each month at 7:00 pm at the NPFPD building, 108 N Washington, Mansfield.


